Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2023 - 091 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY ACCEPTING OF A GRANT FROM THE PASSAIC COUNTY CULTURAL & HERITAGE COUNCIL AT PASSAIC COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE BY THE FRIENDS OF WALLISCH HOMESTEAD FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF ART SHOW DISPLAY PANELS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$4,110

WHEREAS, the Township Council of the Township of West Milford, County of Passaic, State of New Jersey via Resolution 2022-268 authorized the submission of a grant to the Passaic County Cultural & Heritage Council at Passaic County Community College by the Friends of Wallisch Homestead for the Construction of Art Show Display Panels; and

WHEREAS, the Friends of Wallisch Homestead received a letter of intent from the Passaic County Cultural & Heritage Council approving the grant application in the approximate amount of \$4,110; and

WHEREAS, this grant will be effective for the period of January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township of West Milford, County of Passaic, State of New Jersey hereby approves the acceptance of the Passaic County Cultural & Heritage grant in the amount of \$4,110 for Art Show Display Panels at the Wallisch Homestead.

Adopted:	February 8, 2023	Adopted this 8 th day of February, 2023 and certified as a true copy of an original.
		William Senande, Township Clerk